	(Requestor's Name)
	والمستحدث الأراب المستحدد الم
•	(Address)
•	
	(Address)
·	
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
	Secretary of the second
PICK-L	JP WAIT MAIL
	and the second s
	the same of the sa
	(Business Entity Name)
	and the second of the second
	(Document Number)
	1
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
	,
Special Instruction	ns to Filing Officer:
1	
ļ	
	1
1	
	¥ \$15

'Office Use Only



100009711591

01/08/03--01017--004 **87.50

FILED
03 JAN-8 AM 9: 41

Robin A. Bridgewater 18845 NE 1st Place Miami, Florida 33179 (305) 770-0879

January 6, 2003

DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS P.O. BOX 6327 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314

RE: RaB's Natural Rubs

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation for the above corporation and a check in the amount of \$87.50 for filing fees, certified copy and certificate of status.

FROM:

Robin A. Bridgewater 18845 NE 1st Place Miami, Florida 33179 (305) 770-0879

I have enclosed a self-addressed stamped envelope.

Pohin A Bridgeryster

Sincere

FILED

03 JAN -8 AM 9:41

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION (FOR-PROFIT) SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

OF

RaB's Natural Rubs, Inc.

The undersigned incorporators, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporations Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the corporation shall be RaB's Natural Rubs, Inc.

ARTICLE II: PRINCIPLE PLACE OF BUSINESS

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

18845 NE 1st Place Miami, Florida 33179

ARTICLE III: PURPOSE

The purpose for which the company is organized, is to provide health and fitness through massage therapy. The company will also provide an alternative to practical medicine, using aroma therapy, massage therapy, and spa therapy. RaB's Natural Rubs will accomplish this goal through a day spa as well as a wellness center providing beauty consultation and overall wellness of the human body.

ARTICLE IV: SHARES

The number of shares of stock will be 100 shares' at one dollar par value.

ARTICLE V: DIRECTORS

Director:

Robin A. Bridgewater 18845 NE 1st Place Miami, Florida 33179

ARTICLE VI: REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

Robin A. Bridgewater 18845 NE 1st Place Miami, Florida 33179

ARTICLE VII: INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator is:

Robin A. Bridgewater 18845 NE 1st Place Miami. Florida 33179

Miami, Florida 551/	; ;i
The undersigned has executed these Art	icles of Incorporation this day of
M. C. Graywets ROBIN A. BRIDGEWATER	Ma G. Budsewate ROBIN A. BRIDGEWATER
President a. Brokwate	Vice President A Sadywal
RÖBIN A. BRIDGEWATER	ROBIN A. BRIDGEWAYER Secretary
**************************************	tificate, I am familiar with and accept the
appointment as registered agent and agree to act to	in this capacity. Date
Signature/Incorporator	Date Date